SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2025 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Judiciary A to Original Senate Bill No. 150 by Senator Talbot

1 AMENDMENT NO	. I
----------------	-----

- 2 On page 1, line 2, delete "To amend and reenact R.S. 9:2800.27 and to repeal R.S.
- 3 9:2800.27(F) and (G)" and insert "To enact R.S. 9:2800.27(H)"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 1, at the end of line 3, insert the following:
- 6 "to attorney-negotiated write-offs or discounts for medical expenses; to provide
- 7 relative to write-offs or discounts provided by a medical provider; to provide relative to
- 8 consideration; to provide relative to attorney fees;"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 10 On page 1, delete line 4
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 1, line 5, delete "to the amount of premiums paid;" and after "limitations;" delete
- "to provide relative"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 1, line 6, delete "to certain definitions;" and after "damages;" delete "to"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 1, delete lines 7 and 8
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 1, line 9, delete "relative to expert testimony;"
- 20 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 8</u>
- On page 1, line 12, after "R.S. 9:2800.27" insert "(H)" and delete "amended and reenacted"
- and insert "enacted"
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- On page 1, delete lines 15 through 17 and insert the following:
- 25 "* * *
- H. The recovery of medical expenses by a claimant shall not include
 attorney-negotiated write-offs or discounts for medical expenses obtained as a
 product of the litigation process. Attorney fees paid by the claimant to recover
 medical expenses shall not be deemed consideration that diminishes a claimant's
- 30 **patrimony.**"
- 31 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 32 Delete pages 2 and 3

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 2 On page 4, delete lines 1 through 14